

RESOLUTION / ORDINANCE EXECUTIVE SUMMARY ADDENDUM

<u>Title</u>

AUTHORIZING A FACILITY USE AGREEMENT WITH AMERICAN RED CROSS FOR THE STORAGE OF AN EMERGENCY SHELTER TRAILER

Committee Flow:

Judicial Public Safety Committee, Executive Committee, County Board

Contact:

Scott Buziecki; 630-232-5986

Budget Information:

Was this item budgeted? N/a	Appropriation Amount: \$Na
If not budgeted, explain funding source: N/A	

Summary:

The Kane County Office of Emergency Management is responsible for providing shelter to Kane County residents who have been displaced from their homes during times of emergency or disaster and Kane County has no equipment nor supplies that are suitable for such purposes. However, the American Red Cross has indicated a willingness to store such equipment & supplies (stored in a 16-foot utility trailer) at the Kane County Government Center so it is readily accessible should it be needed during an emergency or disaster. No funds will change hands for this arrangement. This resolution authorizes the County Board Chairman to execute the attached American Red Cross Facility Use Agreement.